

PATENT 1925- P0081A

2-1-00 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignment		AN IQ. 2
Title of Applications	Split Backplate For Noise Suppression in Brake Pad Assembly	1 2 -
Registration No: 5,842,546	Issue Date: December 1, 1998	自己
Assignee:	Haldex Financial Services Corporation	
Assignor:	Haldex Midland Brake Corporation	

Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, DC 20231

- 1. <u>Name of conveying party(ies)</u> Haldex Midland Brake Corporation
- 2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party</u> Haldex Financial Services Corporation located at 10930 N. Pomona Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64153-1297
- 3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Haldex Midland Brake Corporation assigned the said Patent to Haldex, Inc. of 10930 N. Pomona Ave.; Kansas City, MO, who then assigned the said Patent to Haldex Financial Services Corporation of 10930 N. Pomona Ave.; Kansas City, MO on June 14, 1999
- 4. <u>Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document</u> should be mailed.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558
Attorney for Assignee
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

03/02/2000 DMGUYEN 00000043 5842546 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

<u>Mailing Certificate</u>: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as *First Class Mail* in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

ي January 18, 2000 Di-Di-

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0988

- Patent Number: 5,842,546 5.
- 6. Total Number of Patents Involved: 1.
- Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed. 7.
- Authorization to Charge Deposit Account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized 8. to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- Total number of pages including cover sheet, 9. Statement and Signature. attachments and document are 6. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558

Attorney for Assignee

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street: Stamford, CT 06905-5619

PATENT

REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0989

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HALDEX MIDLAND BRAKE CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR), a Delaware Corporation, whose post office address is 10930 N. Pomona Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64153-1297, owns all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks, and Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A, including but not limited to the right to file divisional, continuation and any international applications on the inventions disclosed in said Patents and Patent Applications, to sue and collect damages for past infringement of said patents, and to all good will appropriated with the Trademarks and Trademark Applications.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property to HALDEX, INC. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 10930 N. Pomona Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64153-1297.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of recording its ownership of said Patent Applications and Patents in the U.S. Patent Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns and transfers, and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0990 said Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the rights to file divisional,

Confirmatory Assignment Page 2

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

continuation and any international applications on the inventions disclosed in said

Patents and Patent Applications, to sue and collect damages for past infringement of
said Patents, and to all goodwill associated with the Trademarks and Trademark

Applications.

Executed this 14 day of June, 1999, at Kansas Cry MO.

HALDEX MIDLAND BRAKE CORPORATION

Brendan Storm
Secretary

Notary Public
Circquia L. Craditere

VIRGINIA L CRABTREE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI
PLATTE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 2,2000

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0991